

SB0271/254837/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 271

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Edwards” and substitute “Senators Edwards and Colburn”; and in line 4, after “certain” insert “spouses and certain”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike “and” and substitute a comma; in the same line, after “child” insert “, AND CHILD’S SPOUSE”; in line 21, strike the second “and” and substitute a comma; in the same line, after “child” insert “, AND CHILD’S SPOUSE”; in line 25, strike “and” and substitute a comma; and in the same line, after “child” insert “, AND CHILD’S SPOUSE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with “LIVES” in line 13 down through “FARMLAND” in line 14 and substitute “:

- 1. LIVES ON THE FARMLAND;**
- 2. WORKED ON THE FARMLAND FOR 30 OR MORE DAYS DURING THE PRIOR 12-MONTH PERIOD; OR**
- 3. MANAGES THE FARMLAND”.**